

CS No. : 331/19
Bablu @ Babloo Vs. Shagufta

05.02.2020

Present: Mr. Saleem Malik, advocate for the plaintiff.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 16.01.2020 alongwith an amended plaint.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the plaintiff that by means of the present application, the plaintiff intends to amend the valuation clause of the plaint. He has further submitted that the deficient court fees has already been filed by the plaintiff.

In view of the submissions of the learned counsel for the plaintiff and the fact that the suit of the plaintiff is at initial stage and even the notice of the same has not been issued to the defendant till date, in the interest of justice, the present application for amendment is hereby allowed. The amended plaint be taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for **04.05.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
05.02.2020

pk