

19.12.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Defendant has filed leave to defend application along with certain documents. Let copy thereof be supplied to plaintiff within two weeks from today. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for arguments on the said application on 11.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.12.2024